

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1175 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.326 OF 2019

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.V.R.Tripathi for the applicant

Mr.S.S.Redekar for the respondent

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J
DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2019**

P.C.:

. Heard.

2 By this Civil Application, Applicant original plaintiff is seeking stay of the judgment and decree dated 31.1.2019 passed by Bombay City Civil Court at Mumbai in S.C.Suit No.6153 of 2005.

3 The learned counsel for the Applicant submits that as on today, he is in possession of the suit premises. These facts are not disputed

by the advocate for the Respondent. He submits that Applicant is in possession of the suit premises as agent of the court receiver. The advocate for the Respondent submits that they require two weeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply with copy to other side. Hence, following order is passed:

- a. Liberty granted to the Respondent to file Affidavit-in-Reply if any on or before 11.10.2019 with copy to other side.
- b. Rejoinder if any, be filed on or before 18.10.2019 with copy to other side.
- c. Office is directed to place the matter on board on 8.11.2019.
- d. Till next date, possession of the Applicant is protected as agent of Court Receiver.

(K.K.TATED, J.)