

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1175 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019**

Anthony Britto ... Appellant/Applicant  
Versus  
Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ... Respondent

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3869 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1718 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019**

Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ... Applicants/Respondents

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

Anthony Britto ... Appellant  
Versus  
Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. V. R. Tripathi, for the Appellant in FA and Applicant in CAF  
No. 1175 of 2019.

Mr. B.S. Nayak, for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in FA and CAF  
No. 1175 of 2019 and for the Applicants in IA Nos. 3869 of 2023  
and 1718 of 2022.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.**

**DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023.**

**P.C.**

Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time to file reply to the application of the respondents praying for a direction to the Court Receiver to enter into the agency agreement with the plaintiff as well as for fixing the royalty *qua* the suit premises.

2 In order to file reply, list on **8<sup>th</sup> June, 2023.**

**[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]**