



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1175 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019**

Mr. Anthony Britto ...Appellant

vs.

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3869 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1718 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 326 OF 2019**

Mr. Raju Shankar Mogariya And Anr. ...Applicants

vs.

Mr. Anthony Britto ...Respondent

.....

Mr. V.R. Tripathi, for the Appellant.

Mr. S.S. Redekar, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Mrs. N.M. Patil, S.O. from Office of the Court Receiver.

.....

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATED : 3rd NOVEMBER 2023

P. C. :

Court Receiver is directed to obtain valuation of the property for deciding royalty amount within six weeks. Plaintiff/ Respondent to bear the expenses in respect of valuation.

2. Stand over to 9th February 2024.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]