

SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.03.12
11:35:48
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.326 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1207 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1175 OF 2019**

Anthony Britto ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
Raju Shankar Mogariya & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3869 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3497 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.326 OF 2019**

Raju Shankar Mogariya & Anr. ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Anthony Britto ...Appellant
Versus
Raju Shankar Mogariya & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho i/b Kevin Chettiar for the Appellant.

Ms. Kanchan Jha for Respondents.

Mrs. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Astt. To Court Receiver is present.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 11th MARCH 2026**

P C. :

1. Both the parties alongwith their respective advocates will assemble at

Room No. 57, Bombay Bar Association at 10:15 am on 23rd March 2026. This meeting is to workout the terms and conditions of the settlement between the parties.

2. List this matter under the caption “for settlement” on 30th March, 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]